SM-WKHT, LLC

WKHT(FM), Knoxville, TN (Facility ID No. 40854)

Section 73.3613 Contracts and Documents

Section 73.3613 of the Commission's rules requires SM-WKHT, LLC, licensee of the above-referenced broadcast station, to provide certain documents and contracts to members of the public. The following documents are available for review by members of the public:

Description of	Parties to Contract/Instrument	Date of	Date of	Agreement
Contract/Instrument		Execution	Expiration	<u>Type</u>
G.G. Kelly LLC – Certificate of Formation	State of Delaware	09/1997	Perpetual	Formation Document
G.G. Kelly LLC – Operating Agreement	Members of G.G. Kelly LLC	09/1997	Perpetual	Corporate Document
J.S. Kelly LLC – Certificate of Formation	State of Delaware	09/1997	Perpetual	Formation Document
J.S. Kelly LLC – Second Restatement of the Operating Agreement	Members of J.S. Kelly LLC	11/1999	Perpetual	Corporate Document
Omnibus Reaffirmation, Joinder and Amendment of Loan Documents	SummitMedia Member, LLC, SummitMedia, LLC, existing Subsidiary Grantors, new Subsidiary Grantors, U.S. National Bank Association, as Administrative Agent	11/2018	Perpetual	Loan Document
Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement	SummitMedia Member, LLC, SummitMedia, LLC, The Lenders, and U.S. National Bank Association, as Administrative Agent	11/2018	Perpetual	Credit Agreement
SM-WKHT, LLC – Certificate of Formation	State of Delaware	08/2018	Perpetual	Formation Document
SM-WKHT, LLC – Limited Liability Company Agreement	Members of SM-WKHT, LLC	08/2018	Perpetual	Corporate Document
SummitMedia Member, LLC – Certificate of Formation	State of Delaware	01/2013	Perpetual	Formation Document
SummitMedia Member, LLC – Second Amendment to Limited Liability Company Agreement	Members of SummitMedia Member, LLC	10/2018	Perpetual	Corporate Document

<u>Description of</u> <u>Contract/Instrument</u>	Parties to Contract/Instrument	Date of Execution	<u>Date of</u> <u>Expiration</u>	Agreement Type
SummitMedia Member, LLC -Limited Liability Company Agreement	Members of SummitMedia Member, LLC	01/2013	Perpetual	Corporate Document
SummitMedia Member, LLC – Amendment to Limited Liability Company Agreement	Members of SummitMedia Member, LLC	09/2017	Perpetual	Corporate Document
SummitMedia, LLC – Certificate of Formation	State of Delaware	01/2013	Perpetual	Formation Document
SummitMedia, LLC – Limited Liability Company Agreement	Members of SummitMedia, LLC	02/2013	Perpetual	Corporate Document

Copies of these documents will be produced and provided to requesting parties within seven (7) days of the request. Requests for these documents may be made via telephone, (865) 824-1021, or via email, chris.protzman@summitmediacorp.com.